

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 511/2025

Kuldeep Singh S/o Shri Jogendra Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sattewalo Ki Dharmshala

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

28/07/2025

The matter is listed in the category of referral to the special mediation drive mediation for the nation.

Accordingly the matter is referred to the Mediation Center of this Court.

Both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre of this Court on 12.08.2025.

List the matter after culmination of the mediation proceedings along-with mediation report.

Mobile No. of Coordinator : 9358865701

Email Id of Coordinator : splsecrslsa@gmail.com

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J